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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P391543

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-60VHE-RDP-UNV-L950-CD1-SWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 5000K, 90 LEDS, AND RDP LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3646.6 lumens

N/A

94.2 lumens/watt
1.26/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

38.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P391543
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60VHE-RDP-UNV-L950-CD1-SWPD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P391543

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60VHE-RDP-UNV-L950-CD1-SWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 67 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1543 1543 1543
1549 1539 1546
1545 1540 1547
1542 1539 1550
1531 1538 1554
1525 1541 1557
1512 1537 1562
1497 1533 1569
1480 1531 1588
1456 1532 1624
1424 1541 1674
1388 1566 1748
1329 1597 1845
1244 1653 1958
1131 1729 2106
959 1824 2200
757 1836 1780
559 1396 1564

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
77
66
57
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
51
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
73
62

54
47
42
38
34
31
28

10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
40
35
31
27
24

22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P391543
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60VHE-RDP-UNV-L950-CD1-SWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 108.8 3.0 0° 1147 1147 1147 1147 1147

10°-20° 313.1 8.6 5° 1147 1145 1140 1145 1145 109
20°-30° 478.8 13.1 15° 1107 1107 1105 1114 1112 312
30°-40° 585.3 16.0 25° 1027 1031 1038 1047 1049 474
40°-50° 623.8 17.1 35° 912 919 933 951 955 571
50°-60° 596.4 16.4 45° 765 778 805 839 854 590
60°-70° 505.2 13.9 55° 592 613 667 720 745 527
70°-80° 339.6 9.3 65° 391 430 519 588 615 388
80°-90° 95.8 2.6 75° 184 251 351 411 423 198
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 36 74 90 98 101 45
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 900.6 24.7

0°-40° 1485.9 40.7

0°-60° 2706.0 74.2

0°-90° 3646.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3646.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P391543
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60VHE-RDP-UNV-L950-CD1-SWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1146.8 1146.8 1146.8 1146.8 1146.8
1148.6  1148.6  1143.1 1146.8 1146.8
1146.8 1144.9 1139.5 1144.9 1144.9
1141.3 1139.5 11359 11413 1139.5
1130.5 1130.5 11269 11323 1132.3
1121.4 1119.6 1117.8  1125.0 1123.2
1107.0 1107.0  1105.2 1114.2 11124
1088.9 1090.7 1092.5 1099.7 1101.5
1069.0 1072.6 1074.4  1085.3 1085.3
1050.9 1052.7 1056.3 1067.2 1067.2
1027.4 1031.0 1038.2 1047.3 1049.1
1003.9 1005.7 1014.7 1027.4  1029.2
973.1 978.5 989.4  1003.9 1005.7
946.0 9514 964.1 978.5 982.2
911.6 918.8 933.3 9514 955.0
880.9 886.3 904.4 924.3 929.7
842.9 853.7 871.8 895.3 904.4
804.9 815.7 837.5 868.2 879.1
765.1 777.8 804.9 839.3 853.7
725.3 739.8 770.5 810.3 826.6
680.1 698.2 736.2 781.4 799.5
636.7 658.4 700.0 750.6 774.1
591.5 613.2 667.4 719.9 745.2
540.8 569.8 629.4 689.1 716.3
493.8 520.9 593.3 658.4 685.5
443.1 479.3 557.1 625.8 653.0
390.7 430.5 519.1 587.8 615.0
343.7 387.1 481.1 549.9 577.0
287.6 341.9 439.5 508.3 5354
235.1 294.8 396.1 463.0 488.4
184.5 251.4 350.9 410.6 423.2
137.5 208.0 303.9 329.2 320.1
97.7 166.4 236.9 224.3 229.7
63.3 126.6 146.5 166.4 171.8
36.2 74.2 90.4 97.7 101.3
16.3 27.1 36.2 36.2 34.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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